				Awa	arded								
	. DESCRIPTION	UNIT				GRADY CRAWFORD							
ITEM NO.			QUANTITIES	JOHN PLOTT COMPANY, INC.		CONSTRUCTION CO.		E.B. FEUCHT & SONS, INC.		ALLEN & LEBLANC, LLC		REYNOLDS, INC.	
			AS BID	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
2010301	Removal of Trees (13" to 24")	EACH	28	\$952.00	\$26,656.00	\$950.00	\$26,600.00	\$950.00	\$26,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$425.00	\$11,900.00
2010302	Removal of Trees (25" to 36")	EACH	12	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,115.00	\$13,380.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	260	\$4.34	\$1,128.40	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$8.50	\$2,210.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	1,200	\$3.24	\$3,888.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.75	\$10,500.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	510	\$3.36	\$1,713.60	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	173	\$1.69	\$292.37	\$2.50	\$432.50	\$3.00	\$519.00	\$2.50	\$432.50	\$6.00	\$1,038.00
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	800	\$2.93	\$2,344.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.50	\$5,200.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	5,630	\$4.48	\$25,222.40	\$5.49	\$30,908.70	\$5.50	\$30,965.00	\$5.50	\$30,965.00	\$5.25	\$29,557.50
5010300	Saw and Seal Asphalt Pavement Joints	LF	450	\$10.08	\$4,536.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.50	\$3,825.00
5011100	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	1,200	\$60.33	\$72,396.00	\$65.00	\$78,000.00	\$65.00	\$78,000.00	\$75.00	\$90,000.00	\$79.00	\$94,800.00
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	170	\$90.13	\$15,322.10	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$165.00	\$28,050.00
5021108	Restore Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Asphalt Overlay	SY	90	\$105.53	\$9,497.70	\$95.00	\$8,550.00	\$95.00	\$8,550.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$183.00	\$16,470.00
7010112	12" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$23.74	\$1,187.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$72.50	\$3,625.00
7010115	15" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$27.43	\$1,371.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
7010118	18" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$33.30	\$1,665.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00
7010124	24" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	24	\$51.12	\$1,226.88	\$39.00	\$936.00	\$39.00	\$936.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$161.00	\$3,864.00
7010130	30" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	24	\$61.60	\$1,478.40	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$170.00	\$4,080.00
7050330	30-lb Riprap	TON	20	\$60.48	\$1,209.60	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$71.00	\$1,420.00
8011000	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	LF	5,110	\$76.30	\$389,893.00	\$81.50	\$416,465.00	\$81.00	\$413,910.00	\$75.00	\$383,250.00	\$96.25	\$491,837.50
8011001	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')	LF	1,030	\$108.04	\$111,281.20	\$93.75	\$96,562.50	\$93.00	\$95,790.00	\$85.00	\$87,550.00	\$120.00	\$123,600.00
8011002	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')	LF	380	\$169.38	\$64,364.40	\$106.00	\$40,280.00	\$106.00	\$40,280.00	\$95.00	\$36,100.00	\$128.00	\$48,640.00
8011003	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')	LF LF	170	\$202.72 \$289.55	\$34,462.40 \$37,641.50	\$135.99 \$211.95	\$23,118.30	\$136.00 \$211.00	\$23,120.00	\$145.00	\$24,650.00	\$160.50	\$27,285.00
8011004	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	LF	130		. ,		\$27,553.50		\$27,430.00	\$235.00		\$289.00	\$37,570.00
8011005 8012000	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0') Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	LF	60 6,830	\$325.12 \$33.75	\$19,507.20 \$230,512.50	\$299.00 \$41.26	\$17,940.00 \$281,805.80	\$299.00 \$41.00	\$17,940.00 \$280,030.00	\$495.00 \$45.00	\$29,700.00 \$307,350.00	\$364.00 \$34.50	\$21,840.00 \$235,635.00
8012000	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.0' - 8.0')	LF	4,110	\$35.78	\$147,055.80	\$52.61	\$216,227.10	\$52.00	\$213,720.00	\$55.00	\$226,050.00	\$34.30	\$156,180.00
8012001	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1 - 5.0)	LF	1,410	\$41.37	\$58,331.70	\$67.63	\$95,358.30	\$67.00	\$94,470.00	\$65.00	\$91,650.00	\$48.50	\$68,385.00
8012002	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1 - 10.0)	LF	1,050	\$69.30	\$72,765.00	\$88.44	\$92,862.00	\$88.00	\$92,400.00	\$90.00	\$94,500.00	\$70.50	\$74,025.00
8012003	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1 - 12.0)	LF	720	\$89.04	\$64,108.80	\$154.68	\$111,369.60	\$154.00	\$110,880.00	\$130.00	\$93,600.00	\$107.00	\$77,040.00
8012005	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0')	LF	300	\$126.27	\$37,881.00	\$186.30	\$55,890.00	\$186.00	\$55,800.00	\$195.00	\$58,500.00	\$156.00	\$46,800.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	300	\$65.91	\$19,773.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$81.00	\$24,300.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	1,260	\$14.56	\$18,345.60	\$15.00	\$18,900.00	\$15.00	\$18,900.00	\$19.00	\$23,940.00	\$22.50	\$28,350.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	300	\$14.56	\$4,368.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.50	\$6,750.00
802200A	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (4")	LF	280	\$0.72	\$201.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00
	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	LF	7,680	\$1.49	\$11,443.20	\$1.86	\$14,284.80	\$10.00	\$76,800.00	\$8.00	\$61,440.00	\$8.35	
802200C	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	13,210	\$4.43	\$58,520.30	\$3.32	\$43,857.20	\$4.00	\$52,840.00	\$9.00	\$118,890.00	\$14.50	\$191,545.00
802200D	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	670	\$5.13	\$3,437.10	\$5.12	\$3,430.40	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$15.00	\$10,050.00	\$17.00	\$11,390.00
802200E	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	10	\$6.80	\$68.00	\$7.34	\$73.40	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$17.00	\$170.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
802200L	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (24")	LF	20	\$39.01	\$780.20	\$31.80	\$636.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$47.00	\$940.00
802200N	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (27")	LF	12	\$45.60	\$547.20	\$36.30	\$435.60	\$36.00	\$432.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$62.00	\$744.00
8022000	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (30")	LF	12	\$64.44	\$773.28	\$41.76	\$501.12	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$74.00	\$888.00
802220B	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	LF	50	\$20.07	\$1,003.50	\$26.98	\$1,349.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
802220C	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	100	\$24.98	\$2,498.00	\$33.58	\$3,358.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$27.25	\$2,725.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00
802220D	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	50	\$31.34	\$1,567.00	\$42.23	\$2,111.50	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
802220E	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	50	\$38.03	\$1,901.50	\$51.48	\$2,574.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	150	\$145.60	\$21,840.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$143.00	\$21,450.00
802500A	Non-Shear Couplings (4")	EACH	280	\$21.86	\$6,120.80	\$21.28	\$5,958.40	\$21.00	\$5,880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23.00	\$6,440.00
802500B	Non-Shear Couplings (6")	EACH	422	\$33.47	\$14,124.34	\$40.64	\$17,150.08	\$40.00	\$16,880.00	\$37.00	\$15,614.00	\$37.00	\$15,614.00
802500C	Non-Shear Couplings (8")	EACH	543	\$38.07	\$20,672.01	\$51.69	\$28,067.67	\$51.00	\$27,693.00	\$45.00	\$24,435.00	\$43.00	\$23,349.00
802500D	Non-Shear Couplings (10")	EACH	12	\$49.52	\$594.24	\$63.48	\$761.76	\$63.00	\$756.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$54.50	\$654.00
802500E	Non-Shear Couplings (12")	EACH	2	\$60.63	\$121.26	\$88.95	\$177.90	\$88.00	\$176.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$67.00	\$134.00
802500L	Non-Shear Couplings (24")	EACH	4	\$676.50	\$2,706.00	\$373.75	\$1,495.00	\$343.00	\$1,372.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$378.00	\$1,512.00
802500N	Non-Shear Couplings (27")	EACH	2	\$1,133.09	\$2,266.18	\$529.00	\$1,058.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$561.00	\$1,122.00
8025000	Non-Shear Couplings (30")	EACH	2	\$1,199.66	\$2,399.32	\$701.50	\$1,403.00	\$701.00	\$1,402.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH	704	\$214.27	\$150,846.08	\$224.99	\$158,392.96	\$224.00	\$157,696.00	\$225.00	\$158,400.00	\$377.00	\$265,408.00
8027000	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with CIPP	EACH	140	\$537.19	\$75,206.60	\$800.00	\$112,000.00	\$800.00	\$112,000.00	\$650.00	\$91,000.00	\$915.00	\$128,100.00
8027002	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with HDPE	EACH	10	\$537.19	\$5,371.90	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00

March Part					Aw	arded								
Market M			UNIT				GRADY (RAWFORD						
1997 1997	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITIES	JOHN PLOTT COMPANY, INC.		0		E.B. FEUCHT & SONS, INC.		ALLEN & LEBLANC, LLC		REYNOLDS, INC.	
March Marc				AS BID	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1948 1941 1942	8028100	Plug and Abandon Sewer Pipe (Cap Each End)	LUMP	1	\$224.00	\$224.00	\$70.96	\$70.96	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00
1999 1999	8031480	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0')	EACH	13	\$2,685.00	\$34,905.00	\$2,681.69	\$34,861.97	\$2,680.00	\$34,840.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,470.00	\$45,110.00
1999 1999	8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	7	\$3,278.00	\$22,946.00	\$3,247.60	\$22,733.20	\$3,240.00	\$22,680.00	\$3,250.00	\$22,750.00	\$3,900.00	\$27,300.00
1879 1879	8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	4	\$3,882.00	\$15,528.00	\$3,983.03	\$15,932.12	\$3,980.00	\$15,920.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$18,600.00
Seattly New York Ong Lee (*)** 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	1	\$4,617.00	\$4,617.00	\$4,956.50	\$4,956.50	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Souther Server Fromp Level (17) Vi Vi 151 3,856.07 31,850.00 31,	8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	1	\$5,685.00	\$5,685.00	\$5,441.80	\$5,441.80	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,125.00	\$6,125.00
Marchel Fires (Concrect) Yi	803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	VF	20	\$150.27	\$3,005.40	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$127.00	\$2,540.00
Marchell Reverting Cast Inte) Vi	803200E	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (12")	VF	10	\$185.57	\$1,855.70	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$222.00	\$2,220.00
Second Color Seco	8061100	Manhole Riser Ring (Concrete)	VI	331	\$16.80	\$5,560.80	\$18.46	\$6,110.26	\$18.00	\$5,958.00	\$15.00	\$4,965.00	\$47.00	\$15,557.00
Member Security Member S	8061200	Manhole Riser Ring (Cast Iron)	VI	69	\$100.80	\$6,955.20	\$90.51	\$6,245.19	\$90.00	\$6,210.00	\$65.00	\$4,485.00	\$92.00	\$6,348.00
Marche Frame Sept.	8062048	48" Manhole Cone Replacement	VF	24	\$385.46	\$9,251.04	\$252.43	\$6,058.32	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$310.00	\$7,440.00	\$326.00	\$7,824.00
Marche Frame (Bott Down Watersight)	8063000	Reset Existing Manhole Frames and Covers	EACH	49	\$173.04	\$8,478.96	\$125.00	\$6,125.00	\$125.00	\$6,125.00	\$125.00	\$6,125.00	\$375.00	\$18,375.00
Marche Cover Marc	8063100	Manhole Frame	EACH	24	\$121.30	\$2,911.20	\$199.35	\$4,784.40	\$198.00	\$4,752.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$507.00	\$12,168.00
Section Sect	8063102	Manhole Frame (Bolt Down Watertight)	EACH	3	\$168.00	\$504.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
Second S	8063200	Manhole Cover	EACH	24	\$112.00	\$2,688.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
	8063202	Manhole Cover (Bolt Down Watertight)	EACH	3	\$168.00	\$504.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$195.00	\$585.00
	8064000	S.S. Manhole Insert	EACH	3	\$218.96	\$656.88	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$470.00	\$1,410.00
Section 12 Chamerter Sewer CIPP Linking 1	808100C	8" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	55,900	\$21.32	\$1,191,788.00	\$21.63	\$1,209,117.00	\$22.00	\$1,229,800.00	\$22.39	\$1,251,601.00	\$22.40	\$1,252,160.00
1905 100 110	808100D	10" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	427	\$22.55	\$9,628.85	\$22.16	\$9,462.32	\$23.00	\$9,821.00	\$31.20	\$13,322.40	\$31.00	\$13,237.00
Season Property	808100E	12" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	1,044	\$30.24	\$31,570.56	\$33.76	\$35,245.44	\$34.00	\$35,496.00	\$36.10	\$37,688.40	\$33.00	\$34,452.00
Section Processing and Republic Processing Proces	808100L	24" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	4,067	\$81.49	\$331,419.83	\$69.63	\$283,185.21	\$68.00	\$276,556.00	\$71.30	\$289,977.10	\$67.00	\$272,489.00
18	808100N	27" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	300	\$82.00	\$24,600.00	\$90.73	\$27,219.00	\$91.00	\$27,300.00	\$131.50	\$39,450.00	\$78.00	\$23,400.00
Remove Protrouting Service Connections EACH 20 591.29 52,059 52,059 53,050 538,050 57,700 to \$21.000 \$2.000 \$30.0000 \$30.0	8081000	30" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	835	\$161.95	\$135,228.25	\$104.45	\$87,215.75	\$104.00	\$86,840.00	\$147.90	\$123,496.50	\$98.00	\$81,830.00
Separation Sep	8081101	18" Diameter Sewer CIPP Partial Lining	LF	22	\$410.00	\$9,020.00	\$359.17	\$7,901.74	\$360.00	\$7,920.00	\$575.00	\$12,650.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00
Regular Sewer Line Cleaning (test Than nor Equant to 16" IF 12,189 \$1.18 \$1.1,388 \$1.00 \$1.2,020 \$3.1,50 \$1.2,020 \$3.1,50 \$1.2,020 \$3.1,50 \$1.2,020 \$3.1,50 \$1.2,020 \$3.1,50 \$1.2,020 \$3.1,50 \$1.2,020 \$3.1,50 \$1.2,020 \$3.1,50 \$1.2,020 \$3.1,50 \$1.2,020 \$3.1,50 \$3.1	8082000	Remove Protruding Service Connections	EACH	20	\$102.50	\$2,050.00	\$316.50	\$6,330.00	\$385.00	\$7,700.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Grosert Than 16" Up to 36"	8092000	Lateral Connection Sealing and Repair Product (12-24" Top Hat)	EACH	574	\$1,616.43	\$927,830.82	\$1,899.00	\$1,090,026.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,076,250.00	\$1,915.00	\$1,099,210.00	\$1,915.00	\$1,099,210.00
Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or Equal to 15" LF 642 51.54 Sy8.68 S.2.11 S.1,354.62 S.2.0 S.1,286.00 S.2.0 S.1,412.00 S.3.0 S.1,026.00	8125101	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	12,189	\$1.18	\$14,383.02	\$1.06	\$12,920.34	\$1.50	\$18,283.50	\$1.05	\$12,798.45	\$2.00	\$24,378.00
Baraga Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Greater Than 16" Up to 36" LF 681 53.31 52,267.73 55.32 54,310.73 55.00 53,000 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 51.00 50.00 50.00 55.00	8125102	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Greater Than 16" Up to 36"	LF	2,723	\$2.56	\$6,970.88	\$3.17	\$8,631.91	\$2.75	\$7,488.25	\$3.15	\$8,577.45	\$4.00	\$10,892.00
Section Sect	8125201	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	642	\$1.54	\$988.68	\$2.11	\$1,354.62	\$2.00	\$1,284.00	\$2.20	\$1,412.40	\$3.00	\$1,926.00
130001 Sypase Pumping Greater Than 16" Up to 36" EACH 30 \$1.00 \$30.00 \$1.00 \$30.00 \$51.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$52.500.00 \$57.500.00 \$31.000.00 \$31.000.00 \$31.000.00 \$30.00 \$50.00	8125202	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Greater Than 16" Up to 36"	LF	681	\$3.33	\$2,267.73	\$6.33	\$4,310.73	\$5.00	\$3,405.00	\$10.00	\$6,810.00	\$6.00	\$4,086.00
Second S	8125301	Root Removal	LF	200	\$2.56	\$512.00	\$2.11	\$422.00	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
Section Sect	8130001	Bypass Pumping Greater Than 16" Up to 36"	EACH	30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00
Section Felevision Inspection of Sewer Line Greater Than 16" LF 2,723 S1.03 S2,804.69 S1.06 S2,886.38 S2.00 S5,446.00 S1.05 S2,859.15 S5.00 S13,615.00 S2,81110 Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup LIUMP 1 S11,048.00 S11,048.00 S15,000.00 S55,000.00 S55,000.00 S50,000.00 S5	8140001	Smoke Testing for Leak Identification	LF	500	\$1.03	\$515.00	\$0.53	\$265.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
	8150015	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	12,830	\$0.77	\$9,879.10	\$1.06	\$13,599.80	\$1.25	\$16,037.50	\$1.05	\$13,471.50	\$2.00	\$25,660.00
9021011 Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence LF 4,230 \$15,12 \$63,957,60 \$15,00 \$63,450.00 \$15,00 \$63,450.00 \$15,00 \$63,450.00 \$15,00 \$63,450.00 \$17,00 \$71,910.00 9021300 Rebuilt Fence LF 9,880 \$2.80 \$27,664.00 \$3.00 \$29,640.00 \$3.00 \$29,640.00 \$13.00 \$128,440.00 9030200 Temporary Hay Bales EACH 20 \$10,64 \$212.80 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$1,50	8150020	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Greater Than 16"	LF	2,723	\$1.03	\$2,804.69	\$1.06	\$2,886.38	\$2.00	\$5,446.00	\$1.05	\$2,859.15	\$5.00	\$13,615.00
Policy P	8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$110,848.00	\$110,848.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
9030200 Temporary Hay Bales	9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	4,230	\$15.12	\$63,957.60	\$15.00	\$63,450.00	\$15.00	\$63,450.00	\$15.00	\$63,450.00	\$17.00	\$71,910.00
9030400 Temporary Sediment Check Dams	9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	9,880	\$2.80	\$27,664.00	\$3.00	\$29,640.00	\$3.00	\$29,640.00	\$3.00	\$29,640.00	\$13.00	\$128,440.00
Page	9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	20	\$10.64	\$212.80	\$17.00	\$340.00	\$17.00	\$340.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
9030610 Temporary Curb Inlet Protection LF 465 \$7.00 \$3,255.00 \$10.00 \$4,650.00 \$10.00 \$4,650.00 \$15.00 \$6,975.00 \$5.65 \$2,627.25 \$9031500 \$185 Sod Sy 27,480 \$3.92 \$107,721.60 \$6.00 \$164,880.00 \$6.00 \$164,880.00 \$6.00 \$164,880.00 \$7.25 \$199,230.00 \$9031600 \$10.00 \$1	9030400	Temporary Sediment Check Dams	EACH	10	\$163.63	\$1,636.30	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$97.00	\$970.00
9031500 Slab Sod SY 27,480 \$3.92 \$107,721.60 \$6.00 \$164,880.00 \$6.00 \$164,880.00 \$6.00 \$164,880.00 \$7.25 \$199,230.00 9031600 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan LUMP 1 \$7,784.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,300.00 \$3,300.00 \$3,300.00 \$8,195.00 \$8,195.00 905100 Temporary Signs and Barricades LUMP 1 \$22,840.00 \$22,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$2,000.00 <td>9030500</td> <td>Temporary Silt Fencing</td> <td>LF</td> <td>1,945</td> <td>\$1.76</td> <td>\$3,423.20</td> <td>\$2.00</td> <td>\$3,890.00</td> <td>\$2.00</td> <td>\$3,890.00</td> <td>\$2.00</td> <td>\$3,890.00</td> <td>\$3.75</td> <td>\$7,293.75</td>	9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	1,945	\$1.76	\$3,423.20	\$2.00	\$3,890.00	\$2.00	\$3,890.00	\$2.00	\$3,890.00	\$3.75	\$7,293.75
9031600 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	9030610	Temporary Curb Inlet Protection	LF	465	\$7.00	\$3,255.00	\$10.00	\$4,650.00	\$10.00	\$4,650.00	\$15.00	\$6,975.00	\$5.65	\$2,627.25
Section Temporary Signs and Barricades	9031500	Slab Sod	SY	27,480	\$3.92	\$107,721.60	\$6.00	\$164,880.00	\$6.00	\$164,880.00	\$6.00	\$164,880.00	\$7.25	\$199,230.00
905900 Traffic Control Supervisor LUMP 1 \$2,000.00 \$2,	9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$7,784.00	\$7,784.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$8,195.00	\$8,195.00
9070101 Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable) 9070101 Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide) 9070200 Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide) 9070304 4" Concrete Walk 9070406 6" Concrete Drive 9070406 6" Concrete Drive 9090100 Mobilization 9090100 Mobilization 9099991 Utility Allowance 9099993 Truncated Dome 9099993 Truncated Dome 9070101 Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable) 9173 \$17.92 \$3,100.16 \$8.00 \$1,384.00 \$8.00 \$1,384.00 \$8.00 \$1,384.00 \$8.00 \$1,384.00 \$12,000	9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$22,840.00	\$22,840.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,540.00	\$12,540.00
9070200 Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide) LF 800 \$20.16 \$16,128.00 \$15.00 \$12,000.00 \$15.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$25,600.00 9070304 4" Concrete Walk SY 80 \$49.70 \$3,976.00 \$58.00 \$4,640.00 \$60.00 \$4,800.00 \$73.00 \$5,840.00 9070406 6" Concrete Drive SY 430 \$59.58 \$25,619.40 \$58.00 \$24,940.00 \$60.00 \$60.00 \$73.00 \$31,390.00 9090100 Mobilization LUMP 1 \$273,204.64 \$100,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$73,000.00 \$73,000.00 9999991 Utility Allowance LUMP 1 \$60,000.00	9059000	Traffic Control Supervisor	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9070304 4" Concrete Walk SY 80 \$49.70 \$3,976.00 \$58.00 \$4,640.00 \$58.00 \$4,640.00 \$60.00 \$4,800.00 \$73.00 \$5,840.00 9070406 6" Concrete Drive SY 430 \$59.58 \$25,619.40 \$58.00 \$24,940.00 \$58.00 \$24,940.00 \$60.00 \$25,800.00 \$73.00 \$31,390.00 9090100 Mobilization LUMP 1 \$273,204.64 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$73,000.00 \$73,000.00 \$73,000.00 \$999991 Utility Allowance LUMP 1 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$73,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$73,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$73,0	9070101	Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)	LF	173	\$17.92	\$3,100.16	\$8.00	\$1,384.00	\$8.00	\$1,384.00	\$8.00	\$1,384.00	\$18.50	\$3,200.50
9070406 6" Concrete Drive SY 430 \$59.58 \$25,619.40 \$58.00 \$24,940.00 \$58.00 \$24,940.00 \$60.00 \$25,800.00 \$73.00 \$31,390.00 \$999991 Utility Allowance LUMP 1 \$273,204.64 \$273,204.64 \$100,000.00 \$60,00	9070200	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide)	LF	800	\$20.16	\$16,128.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$32.00	\$25,600.00
909100 Mobilization LUMP 1 \$273,204.64 \$273,204.64 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$73,000.00	9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	80	\$49.70	\$3,976.00	\$58.00	\$4,640.00	\$58.00	\$4,640.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$73.00	\$5,840.00
999991 Utility Allowance LUMP 1 \$60,000.00	9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	430	\$59.58	\$25,619.40	\$58.00	\$24,940.00	\$58.00	\$24,940.00	\$60.00	\$25,800.00	\$73.00	\$31,390.00
999992 Stone Construction Entrance EACH 6 \$1,890.28 \$11,341.68 \$500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$1,450.00 \$8,700.00 999993 Truncated Dome EACH 6 \$728.00 \$4,368.00 \$300.00 \$1,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$250.00 \$1,500.00 \$183.00 \$1,098.00	9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$273,204.64	\$273,204.64	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
999993 Truncated Dome EACH 6 \$728.00 \$4,368.00 \$300.00 \$1,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$250.00 \$1,500.00 \$183.00 \$1,098.00	9999991	Utility Allowance	LUMP	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
	9999992	Stone Construction Entrance	EACH	6	\$1,890.28	\$11,341.68	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00
\$5,467,639.63 \$5,661,722.05 \$5,693,153.25 \$5,896,759.85 \$6,329,836.50	9999993	Truncated Dome	EACH	6	\$728.00	\$4,368.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$183.00	\$1,098.00
						\$5,467,639.63		\$5,661,722.05		\$5,693,153.25		\$5,896,759.85		\$6,329,836.50